
Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

 A◄ December January 2022 February ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 
 

     
 

1 
 

2 3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8  
  Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 

 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
St. John (PA) 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
  L.. I. T. 

(Livimg In Trinity) 

31 Great is Thy faithfulness, Great is Thy faithfulness, Morning by morning new mercies I see 

All I have needed Thy hand hath provided, Great is Thy faithfulness, Lord unto me 

Great is Thy faithfulness, O God my Father 

There is no shadow of turning with Thee 

Thou changest not, Thy compassions, they fail not 

As Thou hast been, Thou forever will be. 
 

https://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/December-2020


◄ January February 2022 March ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 
 

 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 Women’s Aux 
 Fun Day 10am 
 tba 

6 7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 1 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 One Day Session 
 tba 

20 
 

21  
    

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 

27 
 

 28 
 Lift Every Voice and Sing 

Lift every voice and sing Till earth and heaven ring, Ring with the harmonies of Liberty; Let our rejoicing rise High as 

the listening skies, Let it resound loud as the rolling sea.  Sing a song full of the faith that the dark past has taught us, 

Sing a song full of the hope that the present has brought us, Facing the rising sun of our new day begun Let us 

march on till victory is won. 
 

 

Evangelism Conference 

Location TBA 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ February March 2022 April ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 

 

 1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 SS Quarterly 10am 
Mt. Calvary Lowell 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 

 Usher Mnstry 
Joy Day 10am 
Bethel Church 
 

13 
 Tabernacle (PA) 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
Women’s Aux. 
Mission Day TBA 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
New High Springs 
(FF) 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 

How Great Thou Art 

Oh Lord, my God, when I in awesome wonder Consider all the worlds Thy hands 

have made I see the stars, I hear the rolling thunder Thy power throughout the 

universe displayedThen sings my soul, my Savior God to Thee 

How great Thou art, how great Thou art Then sings my soul, my Savior God to Thee 

How great Thou art, how great Thou art 
 

 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ March April 2022 May ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 
 
  
 

  
 Because He Lives  

God sent His son, they called Him Jesus, He came to love, heal, and forgive. 
He lived and died to buy my pardon, An empty grave is there to prove my Savior lives. 
Because He lives, I can face tomorrow. Because He lives, All fear is gone. 
Because I know He holds the future, And life is worth the living just because He lives. 
  

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 

 Intercessory Prayer 
 Mt. Pisgah 

  
 

10 11 
  

12 
 

13 
 

14  
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 

24 
St. John (FF) 
 

 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 

Congress of Christian Education Training Institute :-: 6:30pm Nightly 

Tabernacle Baptist Church, Gastonia, NC 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ April May 2022 June ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 SS Quarterly 10am 
Mt. Calvary 
Friendship Christian 

8 
 

9 10 11 12 
 

13 
 

14 

Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

15  
Mt. Pisgah (FF) 10am 
New Gethsemane(CA) 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 

22 23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
L.I.T 
(Living In Trinity) 

30 
 

31 
 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 
 

   

  
 

 My Faith Looks Up To Thee 

My faith looks up to thee Thou Lamb of Calvary Savior divineNow hear me while I pray 

Take all my guilt away O let me from this day Be wholly thine May thy rich grace impartStrength to my fainting heart My zeal inspire 

As thou hast died for me O may my love to thee Pure, warm, and changeless be A living fire 

 

https://www.definitions.net/definition/faith
https://www.definitions.net/definition/while
https://www.definitions.net/definition/guilt
https://www.definitions.net/definition/wholly
https://www.definitions.net/definition/grace
https://www.definitions.net/definition/fainting
https://www.definitions.net/definition/changeless
https://www.definitions.net/definition/living


Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ May June 2022 July ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
What a fellowship, what a joy divine,Leaning on the everlasting arms; 
What a blessedness, what a peace is mine, Leaning on the everlasting arms. 
Refrain 

O how sweet to walk in this pilgrim way, Leaning on the everlasting arms. 
O how bright the path grows from day to day, Leaning on the everlasting  

.Leaning, leaning, safe and secure from all alarms; 
Leaning, leaning, leaning on the everlasting arms. 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 

Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 Mt. Moriah (HC) 
10am 
 New High Springs 
1 Day Revival 

27 
  
  

28 
 

29 
 

30 Key 
 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 
 

Emmanuel(AR) 

 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ June July 2022 August ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
  • The Star Spangled Banner  Oh, say can you see by the dawn's early light, 
What so proudly we hailed at the twilight's last gleaming? Whose broad stripes and 
bright stars thru the perilous fight, O'er the ramparts we watched were so gallantly 
streaming? And the rocket's red glare, the bombs bursting in air, gave proof the 
night, that our flag was still there.  Oh say does that Star Spangled Banner yet 
wave…. 
 

 Key 
 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 

 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

 Mt. Pisgah (CA) 10am 
 

11 12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17   
 
Tabernacle (96 CA) 

  18 
 

19 20 21 22 23 

25  
  

26  
   
 
 
   

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Youth Session  Annual Banquet                  Annual Session      St. Johns Baptist Church, 

Gastonia, NC 

……….mt 

   

 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ July August 2022 September ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 
  Key 

Annual Revival (AR) 
Church Anniv. (CA) 
Homecoming (HC) 

Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
Friend & Family(FF)      

  
 

     

1 2 3 4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Macedonia(HC) 
Center(HC) 

8 
  
 
 
 
 

  
    )  

9 
 
 
  

10 
  
 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13 
 

14 
 

  St. Johns (HC) 

 Mt. Pisgah(HC) 
2:30pm  

15 16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 Ushers’ Annual Banquet 
Tabernacle 6pm 

21 
 St. John(HC) 
 

22 
 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 

28 29 
 

30 
 

 
My Faith Looks Up To Thee 
 My faith looks up to thee, thou Lamb of Calvary 
 Savior divine! Now hear me while I pray take all my    
guilt away o let m from this day be wholly thine. 

  
 

 
 

Pastors’ Summit 

 

Mt. Pisgah (AR) 7pm 

St. John (AR) 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ August September 2022 October ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
) 
 

 

Amazing Grace shall always be my song of praise 
For it was grace that brought me liberty 
I do not know just why He ever came to love me so 
He looked beyond my faults and saw my need 
And I shall forever lift mine eyes to Calvary 
To view the cross where Jesus died for me 
How marvelous the grace that caught my falling soul 
He looked beyond my faults and saw my need 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

11 
Tabernacle (HC) 

12 
  
 
    

13 
  

14 
  

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 Mt. Pisgah (PA) 10am) 

St. John (79th CA) 
New High Springs (PA) 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30  Key 
 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF 

 

Tabernacle (AR) 

 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ September October 2022 November ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 

 

     1 
 SS Quarterly 10am 
Mt.Pleasant Bess City 

2 
Mt, Moriah (PA) 10am 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

9 10 
    

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
Macedonia(HC) 
Hebron Church (CA) 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

30 
 

 L.I.T. (Living In 
Trinity 

31  What A Fellowship 

 What a fellowship, what a joy divine, leaning on the everlasting arms; 
what a blessedness, what a peace is mine, leaning on the everlasting arms. 
Leaning, leaning, safe and secure from all alarms; 
leaning, leaning, leaning on the everlasting arms 

 

Mt. Moriah (AR)7pm 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ October November 2022 December ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 

 

 1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

 

6 
Mt.Sinai (HC) 

7 
Women’s Aux. 
Food Share 
Friday Memorial 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Mt.Sinai (AR) 

11 
 

12 
 Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
Mt.Sinai(AR) 

18 
 

19 
 One Day Session 
tba 

20 21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 28 
 

29 
 

30 Give thanks with a grateful heart Give thanks to the Holy One 
Give thanks because He’s given Jesus Christ, 
 His SonGive thanks with a grateful heart 
Give thanks to the Holy One 
Give thanks because He’s given Jesus Christ, His Son 
And now let the weak say, “I am strong” 
Let the poor say, “I am rich 
Because of what the Lord has done for us” 

 



Gaston county missionary Baptist Association            A Mandate, A Message, & A Mission 

◄ November                                          December 2022 January ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Key 

 Annual Revival (AR) 
 Church Anniv. (CA) 
 Homecoming (HC) 
 Pastor’s Anniv. (PA) 
 Friend & Family(FF) 

 

 
 
 

  
                                                          

1 
 

2 
 

3 
SS Quarterly 10am 
Macedonia 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 Intercessory Prayer 
 Please pray at home  
 9am-10am until 
 further notice. 
 Thessalonians 5:16-18 
 

11 12 13 14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18  
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 

 

 Mary, did you know that your baby boy would one day walk on water? 

Mary, did you know that your baby boy would save our sons and daughters? 

Did you know that your baby boy has come to make you new? 

This child that you've delivered, will soon deliver you………… 

Mary, did you know that your baby boy will give sight to a 

blind man? 

Mary, did you know that your baby boy will calm the storm 

with his hand? 

Did you know that your baby boy has walked where angels 

trod? 

When you kiss your little baby, you kiss the face of God 

Mary, did you know? (Did you know?) 

Mary, did you know? 
 

https://www.wincalendar.com/Holiday-Calendar/January-2022


 


